
Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 8 Nov 2009

Female  -  Individual - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 191 Hayley Goold 52:36, 2:51:52 3:44:28

 2 192 Elke Nieschmidt 52:37, 3:14:11 4:06:48

 3 193 Tiffany Farmer 55:38, 3:13:56 4:09:34

 4 194 Sophie Enefer 53:33, 1:17:57, 2:31:20 4:42:50

 5 190 Fran Meekin 1:00:10, 1:10:04, 2:37:41 4:47:55

Female  -  Individual - Veteran

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 246 Helen Mobberley 59:56, 1:03:50, 2:31:27 4:35:13

 2 250 Robenanne Lucas 1:03:12, 1:07:27, 2:28:44 4:39:23

 3 247 Michelle Russell 56:55, 1:22:29, 2:29:07 4:48:31

 4 245 Angie Bennell 1:01:09, 1:09:47, 2:41:45 4:52:41

 5 248 Linda Cole 1:19:46, 1:29:19, 3:09:34, 0:00 5:58:39

Male  -  Individual - Junior

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 302 Matt Paladin 45:52, 3:17:22 4:03:14

 2 303 Mitchell Turner 54:02, 3:21:41 4:15:43

 3 304 Jason Buchanan 49:55, 3:39:02 4:28:57

 4 300 Hunter Nelson 53:34, 1:17:04, 2:59:14 5:09:52

Male  -  Individual - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 114 Bart Muylle 43:36, 2:31:57 3:15:33

 2 113 Grant Donoghue 40:16, 2:43:06 3:23:22

 3 125 Jason Dercourt 43:37, 2:42:55 3:26:32

 4 124 Bryce Irving 43:16, 2:44:13 3:27:29

 5 102 Andrew Slater 43:53, 2:49:13 3:33:06

 6 104 Dan Brown 45:10, 2:49:20 3:34:30

 7 103 Ross Dwyer 47:59, 2:51:13 3:39:12

 8 120 Hamish August 46:16, 2:54:13 3:40:29

 9 107 Herman Kriel 48:02, 2:53:41 3:41:43

10 121 Jason Matheson 47:52, 2:55:59 3:43:51

11 105 Jason Robinson 47:48, 2:57:17 3:45:05

12 119 Mike Conza 55:33, 2:55:19 3:50:52

13 108 Ian Fernside 49:46, 3:02:15 3:52:01

14 100 Nick Teeboon 54:10, 3:02:30 3:56:40

15 117 Mark Leslie 49:55, 3:07:44 3:57:39

16 130 Neil Wakefield 47:10, 3:10:36 3:57:46

17 127 Patrick Senior 54:13, 3:05:23 3:59:36

18 101 Rilke de Vos 51:54, 3:10:11 4:02:05

19 111 Anthony Jones 48:50, 3:16:00 4:04:50

20 128 Stephen Scott 49:57, 3:22:14 4:12:11

21 118 William Bichanan 49:41, 3:25:11 4:14:52

22 116 Ryan Davie 55:35, 3:37:11 4:32:46



Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 8 Nov 2009

Male  -  Individual - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

23 122 Danny O Donnell 54:50, 1:08:46, 2:30:49 4:34:25

24 112 David Coates 55:38, 1:07:59, 2:33:32 4:37:09

25 109 Graham Barlow 1:02:07, 1:07:19, 2:29:30 4:38:56

26 129 Riki Burgess 59:10, 1:12:18, 2:41:08 4:52:36

27 115 Nick Baxter 58:17, 1:15:44, 2:48:05 5:02:06

Male  -  Individual - Veteran

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 238 Wayne Hodgetts 42:40, 2:35:19 3:17:59

 2 200 Pete Sharlott 44:14, 2:40:32 3:24:46

 3 231 Robert Liebert 45:51, 2:52:11 3:38:02

 4 217 Wayne Hancock 47:15, 2:54:40 3:41:55

 5 222 Peter Lyell 50:14, 2:53:54 3:44:08

 6 226 Brian Cullen 43:12, 3:03:29 3:46:41

 7 204 Ryno Nienaber 54:11, 2:59:28 3:53:39

 8 235 Andrew Mobberly 46:51, 3:07:20 3:54:11

 9 237 Aaron Colthurst 53:40, 3:01:39 3:55:19

10 208 Paul O'Brien 51:58, 3:04:20 3:56:18

11 202 Andrew van der Peet 50:58, 3:06:37 3:57:35

12 207 Larry Cochrane 48:40, 3:11:23 4:00:03

13 213 Roadsta O'Reilly 52:09, 3:09:39 4:01:48

14 209 Peter Harris 58:13, 3:03:42 4:01:55

15 201 Malcolm Haggerty 49:34, 3:13:11 4:02:45

16 221 Adam White 52:00, 3:13:22 4:05:22

17 210 Kevin Wright 52:22, 3:13:45 4:06:07

18 224 Brent Leak 55:38, 3:12:42 4:08:20

19 212 Brendan Coghlon 58:31, 3:10:07 4:08:38

20 232 Peter Melvin 1:01:42, 1:02:04, 2:07:07 4:10:53

21 236 Rob Howarth 49:55, 3:22:09 4:12:04

22 239 Tony Versey 52:40, 3:19:33 4:12:13

23 230 Scott Noyes 55:37, 3:19:05 4:14:42

24 228 Thomas Hanrahan 52:57, 3:24:35 4:17:32

25 233 Bryan Perrow 52:40, 1:10:08, 2:22:27 4:25:15

26 220 Team Darrin 52:55, 1:10:46, 2:24:01 4:27:42

27 214 Allan Cole 55:39, 3:37:53 4:33:32

28 219 Michael Le Roy Dyson 56:24, 1:13:08, 2:28:14 4:37:46

29 203 Geoff Blayney 1:03:17, 1:07:15, 2:28:50 4:39:22

30 218 Kelvin Russell 59:43, 1:14:25, 2:37:01 4:51:09

31 205 Stephen Beckett 1:00:15, 1:11:14, 2:41:07 4:52:36

32 225 Roger Brown 1:02:47, 1:16:22, 2:39:06 4:58:15

33 206 George Bradfield 1:19:37, 1:08:00, 2:31:18 4:58:55

34 229 Warren Ogilvie 1:01:31, 1:18:10, 2:51:51 5:11:32

35 227 Ray Stark 1:19:36, 1:19:53, 3:02:47 5:42:16



Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 8 Nov 2009

Team - Junior

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 810 S Young, M Fraser, S Mobberley, C Bennell 1:00:59, 3:22:51 4:23:50

Team - Mixed

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 708 J Smart, K Pocock, J Smart, K Pocock 42:42, 2:32:10 3:14:52

 2 741 R Williams, K Vranjes, M Emery, B Roskruge 53:03, 2:32:56 3:25:59

 3 739 Vets For Pets 50:01, 2:36:32 3:26:33

 4 705 Architectus- Alpha 46:14, 2:47:31 3:33:45

 5 738 Victoria Park Alliance 1 1:00:24, 2:35:01 3:35:25

 6 707 R Smith, J Smith, N Blackwood, M Blackwood 56:20, 2:46:12 3:42:32

 7 747 G Watts, A Watts, G Watts, M Toohill 41:30, 3:05:30 3:47:00

 8 737 P Williams, P Williams, G X, G X 51:16, 3:01:55 3:53:11

 9 531 Actronics 3:54:11, 0:01 3:54:12

10 709 Kalmar One 50:55, 3:05:09 3:56:04

11 703 E Mills, W Wright, W Wright, W Wright 1:02:11, 2:54:30 3:56:41

12 723 Eagleburgmann 2 54:28, 3:03:17 3:57:45

13 713 Hermpac Three 47:52, 3:10:47 3:58:39

14 735 Moma 48:49, 1:15:29, 1:54:51 3:59:09

15 743 T Durrant, j Saunders, S Rowe, R Gerard 57:16, 3:03:33 4:00:49

16 722 Eagleburgmann 1 45:31, 3:17:50 4:03:21

17 711 Hermpac One 53:59, 3:09:48 4:03:47

18 726 M HSU, L Watts, M Conneally, C Heslod 55:24, 1:10:58, 2:01:36 4:07:58

19 744 S Cullen, L Wickham, G Cullen, G Cullen 1:02:12, 3:07:05 4:09:17

20 727 Fin Club 2 1:10:20, 58:45, 2:00:37 4:09:42

21 732 Blitz 47:37, 3:22:43 4:10:20

22 706 Architectus- Beta 49:54, 3:20:38 4:10:32

23 714 Hermpac Four 51:30, 3:19:13 4:10:43

24 720 J Van der Spey, S Van der Spey, J Van der Spey, S 53:24, 3:17:41 4:11:05

25 734 Bath Mates 59:53, 3:13:53 4:13:46

26 746 C Davis, L Truebridge, C Davis, C Davis 58:13, 3:16:00 4:14:13

27 745 G Geerlings, P Geerling, G Geerling, P Geerling 50:08, 3:25:53 4:16:01

28 730 E Wheater, F Farmer, C Green, B Nichol 48:16, 3:28:09 4:16:25

29 704 M Prendercast, J Hopkins, M Hopkins, P Fry 1:02:07, 1:11:07, 2:03:26 4:16:40

30 731 Teff-E-Nuffs 49:14, 3:28:05 4:17:19

31 725 T Dobbie, S Cumberlege, I Walton, A Douglas 57:20, 1:05:18, 2:16:36 4:19:14

32 710 Kalmar Three 52:06, 3:28:04 4:20:10

33 733 Dream team 53:36, 3:26:49 4:20:25

34 729 P Biddle, B Drausfield, P Biddle, J Malatios 49:31, 1:13:30, 2:18:52 4:21:53

35 701 Boomerng Gang 59:23, 1:11:58, 2:11:53 4:23:14

36 736 M Polasek, J Pearce, G Wrack, P Somerford 1:07:57, 1:12:02, 2:04:21 4:24:20

37 715 Hermpac Five 52:30, 1:16:40, 2:16:06 4:25:16

38 728 M Freeman, C Bright, B Milne, C Howarth 53:06, 1:17:10, 2:22:25 4:32:41

39 700 N Gaynor, W Gaynor, B Scoones, D Scoones 50:50, 1:23:51, 2:21:00 4:35:41

40 716 FH Aucks 1:19:59, 1:06:36, 2:13:43 4:40:18

41 721 I Garnett, S Askin, J Paladin, J Paladin 51:09, 1:22:58, 2:32:00 4:46:07



Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 8 Nov 2009

Team - Mixed

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

42 719 O Barach, B Barach, C Edwardson, P Barach 1:15:44, 59:04, 2:39:42 4:54:30

43 740 M McEwan, K McCube, H Fortsyth, D Pudney 1:19:11, 1:28:57, 2:38:34 5:26:42

44 724 Team Sales 1:19:11, 1:22:42, 2:55:53 5:37:46

Team - Family

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 800 M hindmarsh, m Hindmarsh, L Hindmarsh, J Hindmarsh 44:06, 4:10:32 4:54:38

Female  -  Team - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 565 K Barriball, L Lentfer, M Oord, N Mounsey 53:35, 3:33:22 4:26:57

 2 564 J Buhs-Catterall, G Reddell, F Pearce, J pearce 55:40, 1:16:27, 2:51:18 5:03:25

Female  -  Team - Veteran

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 425 T Riley, M Rees-Williams, T Riley, M Rees-Williams 58:26, 1:34:05, 2:23:02 4:55:33

Male  -  Team - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 505 Bike Albany 39:07, 2:26:10 3:05:17

 2 513 G More, G Hill, G Hill, P Exter 39:29, 2:26:19 3:05:48

 3 501 C Glackin, C Glackin, J Pocock, J Pocock 44:23, 2:36:26 3:20:49

 4 528 R Paul, L Barruel, B Erskine, H Barruel 50:52, 2:34:49 3:25:41

 5 526 R Limmer, M Taylor, B Goodwin, B Stuart 44:26, 2:51:08 3:35:34

 6 504 J McIlveen, S hunt, K Dady, E Tolhopf 50:01, 2:52:21 3:42:22

 7 507 Kalmar Four 1:00:37, 2:42:21 3:42:58

 8 525 Victoria park Alliance 2 57:28, 1:04:54, 1:52:21 3:54:43

 9 514 Team Die Hard 52:50, 3:05:15 3:58:05

10 515 All Talk 58:39, 1:05:08, 1:56:06 3:59:53

11 532 T Seccombe, J Harrison, I Cole, S More 59:03, 3:02:12 4:01:15

12 509 FH Randoms 49:26, 3:12:05 4:01:31

13 512 Hibiscus Coasters & a Token Westie 56:08, 1:09:26, 1:56:13 4:01:47

14 522 J Chartrand, L Collis, S McIntosh, A Faecett 58:39, 1:08:00, 1:55:29 4:02:08

15 520 Fin Club1 52:14, 3:11:25, 0:00 0.169201

15 527 J Thompson, S Reed, I Goodfellar, D X 58:36, 1:07:24, 2:00:55 4:06:55

16 530 J Wilson, A Cotton, D d Andrea, G Sheesen 45:21, 3:21:53 4:07:14

17 523 B Simpson, J Webb, B Mills, J Wright 1:01:58, 1:01:36, 2:07:45 4:11:19

18 500 WEY-HEY-THE LADS 59:24, 3:15:14 4:14:38

19 510 FH MTC 57:23, 3:17:42 4:15:05

20 529 N Turner, R Thomas, N Turner, R Thomas 52:33, 1:09:21, 2:14:06 4:16:00

21 506 Kalmar Two 58:22, 3:22:47 4:21:09

22 519 Fin Club 3 1:00:36, 1:15:49, 2:06:38 4:23:03

23 502 Albany Animal Doctors & Co 57:05, 3:28:36 4:25:41

24 518 Team Fish Cakes 1:00:36, 1:02:47, 2:22:22 4:25:45



Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 8 Nov 2009

Male  -  Team - Open

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

25 521 R Legget, G Davies, P Bowmar, C Satherley 1:00:55, 1:10:36, 2:23:24 4:34:55

26 508 Kalmar Five 1:01:08, 1:15:17, 2:23:06 4:39:31

27 511 FH Grads 49:35, 1:22:28, 2:29:04 4:41:07

28 524 N Newman, S Delahunty, W Mullins, S Delahunty 1:13:34, 1:08:44, 2:54:55 5:17:13

29 516 Team Service 1:00:05, 1:19:40, 3:04:14 5:23:59

Male  -  Team - Veteran

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

 1 517 D McKenzie, B Watson, D McKenzie, B Watson 46:23, 2:41:48 3:28:11

 2 404 G Dunn, R Christensen, R Christensen, G Dunn 43:46, 2:46:18 3:30:04

 3 403 I Carrell, P melling, I Carrell, P Melling 50:57, 2:51:32 3:42:29

 4 405 C Nicholls, P Raven, G Hoskings, J Hawkins 48:12, 2:58:04 3:46:16

 5 402 Team Northcote 57:19, 3:17:12 4:14:31

 6 401 Bodyworx 1:03:42, 1:02:13, 2:21:49 4:27:44

 7 400 C Beiton, I Charslwid, D Glassens, B Henderson 1:02:46, 1:24:20, 2:02:22 4:29:28

 8 406 S Clapshaw, B Bennell, S Clapshaw, B Bennell 1:00:53, 1:23:22, 2:25:43 4:49:58

* Due to technical issues not all split times have been processed and the timing team is working to solve these issues 

asap



Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 8 Nov 2009

Overall - Individual

Place Race No Name Gender Division Time

 1 114 Bart Muylle Male Open 3:15:33

 2 238 Wayne Hodgetts Male Veteran 3:17:59

 3 113 Grant Donoghue Male Open 3:23:22

 4 200 Pete Sharlott Male Veteran 3:24:46

 5 125 Jason Dercourt Male Open 3:26:32

 6 124 Bryce Irving Male Open 3:27:29

 7 102 Andrew Slater Male Open 3:33:06

 8 104 Dan Brown Male Open 3:34:30

 9 231 Robert Liebert Male Veteran 3:38:02

10 103 Ross Dwyer Male Open 3:39:12

11 120 Hamish August Male Open 3:40:29

12 107 Herman Kriel Male Open 3:41:43

13 217 Wayne Hancock Male Veteran 3:41:55

14 121 Jason Matheson Male Open 3:43:51

15 222 Peter Lyell Male Veteran 3:44:08

16 191 Hayley Goold Female Open 3:44:28

17 105 Jason Robinson Male Open 3:45:05

18 226 Brian Cullen Male Veteran 3:46:41

19 119 Mike Conza Male Open 3:50:52

20 108 Ian Fernside Male Open 3:52:01

21 204 Ryno Nienaber Male Veteran 3:53:39

22 235 Andrew Mobberly Male Veteran 3:54:11

23 237 Aaron Colthurst Male Veteran 3:55:19

24 208 Paul O'Brien Male Veteran 3:56:18

25 100 Nick Teeboon Male Open 3:56:40

26 202 Andrew van der Peet Male Veteran 3:57:35

27 117 Mark Leslie Male Open 3:57:39

28 130 Neil Wakefield Male Open 3:57:46

29 127 Patrick Senior Male Open 3:59:36

30 207 Larry Cochrane Male Veteran 4:00:03

31 213 Roadsta O'Reilly Male Veteran 4:01:48

32 209 Peter Harris Male Veteran 4:01:55

33 101 Rilke de Vos Male Open 4:02:05

34 201 Malcolm Haggerty Male Veteran 4:02:45

35 302 Matt Paladin Male Junior 4:03:14

36 111 Anthony Jones Male Open 4:04:50

37 221 Adam White Male Veteran 4:05:22

38 210 Kevin Wright Male Veteran 4:06:07

39 192 Elke Nieschmidt Female Open 4:06:48

40 224 Brent Leak Male Veteran 4:08:20

41 212 Brendan Coghlon Male Veteran 4:08:38

42 193 Tiffany Farmer Female Open 4:09:34

43 232 Peter Melvin Male Veteran 4:10:53

44 236 Rob Howarth Male Veteran 4:12:04

45 128 Stephen Scott Male Open 4:12:11



Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 8 Nov 2009

Overall - Individual

Place Race No Name Gender Division Time

46 239 Tony Versey Male Veteran 4:12:13

47 230 Scott Noyes Male Veteran 4:14:42

48 118 William Bichanan Male Open 4:14:52

49 303 Mitchell Turner Male Junior 4:15:43

50 228 Thomas Hanrahan Male Veteran 4:17:32

51 233 Bryan Perrow Male Veteran 4:25:15

52 220 Team Darrin Male Veteran 4:27:42

53 304 Jason Buchanan Male Junior 4:28:57

54 116 Ryan Davie Male Open 4:32:46

55 214 Allan Cole Male Veteran 4:33:32

56 122 Danny O Donnell Male Open 4:34:25

57 246 Helen Mobberley Female Veteran 4:35:13

58 112 David Coates Male Open 4:37:09

59 219 Michael Le Roy Dyson Male Veteran 4:37:46

60 109 Graham Barlow Male Open 4:38:56

61 203 Geoff Blayney Male Veteran 4:39:22

62 250 Robenanne Lucas Female Veteran 4:39:23

63 194 Sophie Enefer Female Open 4:42:50

64 190 Fran Meekin Female Open 4:47:55

65 247 Michelle Russell Female Veteran 4:48:31

66 218 Kelvin Russell Male Veteran 4:51:09

67 205 Stephen Beckett Male Veteran 4:52:36

68 129 Riki Burgess Male Open 4:52:36

69 245 Angie Bennell Female Veteran 4:52:41

70 225 Roger Brown Male Veteran 4:58:15

71 206 George Bradfield Male Veteran 4:58:55

72 115 Nick Baxter Male Open 5:02:06

73 300 Hunter Nelson Male Junior 5:09:52

74 229 Warren Ogilvie Male Veteran 5:11:32

75 227 Ray Stark Male Veteran 5:42:16

76 248 Linda Cole Female Veteran 5:58:39
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Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Gender Division Time

 1 505 Bike Albany Male Open 3:05:17

 2 513 G More, G Hill, G Hill, P Ext Male Open 3:05:48

 3 708 J Smart, K Pocock, J Smart Mixed 3:14:52

 4 501 C Glackin, C Glackin, J Poco Male Open 3:20:49

 5 528 R Paul, L Barruel, B Erskine Male Open 3:25:41

 6 741 R Williams, K Vranjes, M Em Mixed 3:25:59

 7 739 Vets For Pets Mixed 3:26:33

 8 517 D McKenzie, B Watson, D M Male Veteran 3:28:11

 9 404 G Dunn, R Christensen, R C Male Veteran 3:30:04

10 705 Architectus- Alpha Mixed 3:33:45

11 738 Victoria Park Alliance 1 Mixed 3:35:25

12 526 R Limmer, M Taylor, B Goo Male Open 3:35:34

13 504 J McIlveen, S hunt, K Dady Male Open 3:42:22

14 403 I Carrell, P melling, I Carre Male Veteran 3:42:29

15 707 R Smith, J Smith, N Blackw Mixed 3:42:32

16 507 Kalmar Four Male Open 3:42:58

17 405 C Nicholls, P Raven, G Hos Male Veteran 3:46:16

18 747 G Watts, A Watts, G Watts Mixed 3:47:00

19 737 P Williams, P Williams, G X Mixed 3:53:11

20 531 Actronics Mixed 3:54:12

21 525 Victoria park Alliance 2 Male Open 3:54:43

22 709 Kalmar One Mixed 3:56:04

23 703 E Mills, W Wright, W Wrigh Mixed 3:56:41

24 723 Eagleburgmann 2 Mixed 3:57:45

25 514 Team Die Hard Male Open 3:58:05

26 713 Hermpac Three Mixed 3:58:39

27 735 Moma Mixed 3:59:09

28 515 All Talk Male Open 3:59:53

29 743 T Durrant, j Saunders, S Ro Mixed 4:00:49

30 532 T Seccombe, J Harrison, I Male Open 4:01:15

31 509 FH Randoms Male Open 4:01:31

32 512 Hibiscus Coasters & a Toke Male Open 4:01:47

33 522 J Chartrand, L Collis, S McI Male Open 4:02:08

34 722 Eagleburgmann 1 Mixed 4:03:21

35 520 Fin Club1 Male Open 0.169201

35 711 Hermpac One Mixed 4:03:47

36 527 J Thompson, S Reed, I Goo Male Open 4:06:55

37 530 J Wilson, A Cotton, D d An Male Open 4:07:14

38 726 M HSU, L Watts, M Connea Mixed 4:07:58

39 744 S Cullen, L Wickham, G Cu Mixed 4:09:17

40 727 Fin Club 2 Mixed 4:09:42

41 732 Blitz Mixed 4:10:20

42 706 Architectus- Beta Mixed 4:10:32

43 714 Hermpac Four Mixed 4:10:43

44 720 J Van der Spey, S Van der Mixed 4:11:05
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Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Gender Division Time

45 523 B Simpson, J Webb, B Mills Male Open 4:11:19

46 734 Bath Mates Mixed 4:13:46

47 746 C Davis, L Truebridge, C D Mixed 4:14:13

48 402 Team Northcote Male Veteran 4:14:31

49 500 WEY-HEY-THE LADS Male Open 4:14:38

50 510 FH MTC Male Open 4:15:05

51 529 N Turner, R Thomas, N Tu Male Open 4:16:00

52 745 G Geerlings, P Geerling, G Mixed 4:16:01

53 730 E Wheater, F Farmer, C Gr Mixed 4:16:25

54 704 M Prendercast, J Hopkins, Mixed 4:16:40

55 731 Teff-E-Nuffs Mixed 4:17:19

56 725 T Dobbie, S Cumberlege, I Mixed 4:19:14

57 710 Kalmar Three Mixed 4:20:10

58 733 Dream team Mixed 4:20:25

59 506 Kalmar Two Male Open 4:21:09

60 729 P Biddle, B Drausfield, P Bi Mixed 4:21:53

61 519 Fin Club 3 Male Open 4:23:03

62 701 Boomerng Gang Mixed 4:23:14

63 810 S Young, M Fraser, S Mobb Junior 4:23:50

64 736 M Polasek, J Pearce, G Wra Mixed 4:24:20

65 715 Hermpac Five Mixed 4:25:16

66 502 Albany Animal Doctors & C Male Open 4:25:41

67 518 Team Fish Cakes Male Open 4:25:45

68 565 K Barriball, L Lentfer, M Oo Female Open 4:26:57

69 401 Bodyworx Male Veteran 4:27:44

70 400 C Beiton, I Charslwid, D Gl Male Veteran 4:29:28

71 728 M Freeman, C Bright, B Mil Mixed 4:32:41

72 521 R Legget, G Davies, P Bow Male Open 4:34:55

73 700 N Gaynor, W Gaynor, B Sco Mixed 4:35:41

74 508 Kalmar Five Male Open 4:39:31

75 716 FH Aucks Mixed 4:40:18

76 511 FH Grads Male Open 4:41:07

77 721 I Garnett, S Askin, J Paladi Mixed 4:46:07

78 406 S Clapshaw, B Bennell, S C Male Veteran 4:49:58

79 719 O Barach, B Barach, C Edw Mixed 4:54:30

80 800 M hindmarsh, m Hindmarsh Family 4:54:38

81 425 T Riley, M Rees-Williams, T Female Veteran 4:55:33

82 564 J Buhs-Catterall, G Reddell Female Open 5:03:25

83 524 N Newman, S Delahunty, W Male Open 5:17:13

84 516 Team Service Male Open 5:23:59

85 740 M McEwan, K McCube, H F Mixed 5:26:42

86 724 Team Sales Mixed 5:37:46


